### OFFICIAL

# **Morphett Road Investigations**

**Night Works** 

The Australian and South Australian governments have committed funding towards planning to investigate the removal of the level crossing where the Glenelg tram line crosses Morphett Road, Morphettville. These works form part of the Tram Grade Separation Projects.

### What's happening:

Surveys and ground investigations are continuing to help inform further planning. Ground investigations are now required at night for approximately 3 weeks near the Morphett Road and Anzac Highway intersection.

## How this affects you:

These ground investigations will move progressively around the area.

During these works there will be changes to traffic conditions to keep everyone safe. Speed and lane restrictions will be in place while works are underway. Please follow traffic management directions and onsite signage. Outside of working hours, traffic will be reopened with all speed and lane restrictions removed wherever possible.

Access to properties will be maintained during the works wherever possible. We will provide advance local notification for residents and businesses if access to your property is to be temporarily impacted.

Pedestrians and cyclists should take care when travelling through the area. For safety reasons, there may be some restricted access. Signage will be in place to direct you to alternative access and/or detours.

During these works there may be some noise disruptions, however we will minimise noise where possible.

## For further information:

- Visit dit.sa.gov.au/TGSP
- Contact the project team via email at <u>DIT.TGSP@sa.gov.au</u>
- Call 1300 794 880





Australian Government

#### When

Monday 24 June – mid July 2024 weather permitting

#### Hours of operation

Sunday to Friday 7:00pm – 6:00am

#### Where

Multiple locations near the intersection of Anzac Highway and Morphett Road.

Near the level Crossing on Morphett Road.

Morphett Road Investigations 18/06/2024

OFFICIAL

Reference Number: #21653943 Page 1 of 1